
UNDER 14.5 BEST & FAIREST 

Will Mellington (WAN) 34 
Rory Bell (ULT) 31 

Cooper Carmichael (MAC) 23 

Archie Miller (MOU) 20 

Archie Houston (HAY) 18 

Jaxon O'Rourke (MAC) 17 

Oliver Alderuccio (ULT) 14 

Taylor Lacy (MAC) 12 

William Longstaff (MAC) 12 

Jasper Chamberlain (WAN) 11 

Archie O'Toole (ULT) 10 

Max Hutchings (HAY) 10 

Charlie Toohey (MUR) 9 

Xavier Murray (MUR) 9 

Dan Jamieson (HAY) 5 

Josh Gardiner (HAY) 5 

Alex Giddins (HAY) 4 

Clem Harris (MOU) 4 

Cooper Hein (MUR) 4 

Leo Ellison (MUR) 4 

Samuel Hollingworth (WAN) 4 

Seth Rowe (WAN) 4 

Eddie May (WAN) 3 

James Williamson (WAN) 3 

 

Charlie Farrell (ULT) 2 

Hilton Hargraves (HAY) 2 

Kye Fleming (MUR) 2 

Lachlan Maher (MUR) 2 

Tye Colville (WAN) 2 

Henry Ellison (MUR) 1 

Jobe Hein (MUR) 1 

Levi Gray (HAY) 1 

Liam Young (HAY) 1 

Noah Pearson (MOU) 1 

Oscar Greenwood (WAN) 1 

Riley Hender (ULT) 1 

Tiger Vearing (ULT) 1 

 

ALL VOTES 

Round 1 

Wandella v Macorna   3 William Longstaff MAC   2 Will Mellington WAN   1 Cooper Carmichael MAC 

Moulamein v Murrabit  3 Charlie Toohey MUR  2 Archie Miller MOU  1 Jobe Hein MUR 

Hay v Ultima   3 Archie Houston HAY   2 Hilton Hargraves HAY   1 Oliver Alderuccio ULT 

Round 2 

Macorna v Moulamein   3 Cooper Carmichael MAC   2 Archie Miller MOU   1 William Longstaff MAC 

Ultima v Wandella  3 Jasper Chamberlain WAN  2 Charlie Farrell ULT  1 Will Mellington WAN 

Murrabit v Hay   3 Archie Houston HAY   2 Dan Jamieson HAY   1 Alex Giddins HAY 

Round 3 

Ultima v Macorna   3 Cooper Carmichael MAC   2 William Longstaff MAC   1 Riley Hender ULT 

Moulamein v Hay  3 Max Hutchings HAY  2 Archie Miller MOU  1 Archie Houston HAY 

Wandella v Murrabit   3 Seth Rowe WAN   2 Will Mellington WAN   1 Eddie May WAN 

Round 4 

Moulamein v Wandella   3 Will Mellington WAN   2 Jasper Chamberlain WAN   1 Archie Miller MOU 

Hay v Macorna  3 Cooper Carmichael MAC  2 William Longstaff MAC  1 Josh Gardiner HAY 

Murrabit v Ultima   3 Rory Bell ULT   2 Oliver Alderuccio ULT   1 Charlie Toohey MUR 

Round 5 

Wandella v Hay   3 Will Mellington WAN   2 Josh Gardiner HAY   1 Eddie May WAN 

Macorna v Murrabit  3 Jaxon O'Rourke MAC  2 Cooper Carmichael MAC  1 Charlie Toohey MUR 

Ultima v Moulamein   3 Rory Bell ULT   2 Archie O'Toole ULT   1 Archie Miller MOU 



Round 6 

Moulamein v Macorna   3 Cooper Carmichael MAC   2 Taylor Lacy MAC   1 Noah Pearson MOU 

Wandella v Ultima  3 Rory Bell ULT  2 Will Mellington WAN  1 Tiger Vearing ULT 

Hay v Murrabit   3 Archie Houston HAY   2 Max Hutchings HAY   1 Lachlan Maher MUR 

Round 7 

Macorna v Wandella   3 James Williamson WAN   2 Taylor Lacy MAC   1 Will Mellington WAN 

Murrabit v Moulamein  3 Xavier Murray MUR  2 Clem Harris MOU  1 Charlie Toohey MUR 

Ultima v Hay   3 Rory Bell ULT   2 Max Hutchings HAY   1 Oliver Alderuccio ULT 

Round 8 

Macorna v Ultima   3 Rory Bell ULT   2 Jaxon O'Rourke MAC   1 Taylor Lacy MAC 

Hay v Moulamein  3 Max Hutchings HAY  2 Archie Miller MOU  1 Liam Young HAY 

Murrabit v Wandella   3 Will Mellington WAN   2 Kye Fleming MUR   1 Eddie May WAN 

Round 9 

Hay v Wandella   3 Will Mellington WAN   2 Dan Jamieson HAY   1 Seth Rowe WAN 

Murrabit v Macorna  3 Cooper Carmichael MAC  2 William Longstaff MAC  1 Charlie Toohey MUR 

Moulamein v Ultima   3 Archie O'Toole ULT   2 Archie Miller MOU   1 Oliver Alderuccio ULT 

Round 10 

Wandella v Moulamein   3 Will Mellington WAN   2 Archie Miller MOU   1 Samuel Hollingworth WAN 

Macorna v Hay  3 Jaxon O'Rourke MAC  2 Josh Gardiner HAY  1 Cooper Carmichael MAC 

Ultima v Murrabit   3 Oliver Alderuccio ULT   2 Rory Bell ULT   1 Lachlan Maher MUR 

Round 11 

Macorna v Wandella   3 Jaxon O'Rourke MAC   2 Will Mellington WAN   1 Oscar Greenwood WAN 

Moulamein v Murrabit  3 Xavier Murray MUR  2 Cooper Hein MUR  1 Archie Miller MOU 

Hay v Ultima   3 Rory Bell ULT   2 Archie Houston HAY   1 Oliver Alderuccio ULT 

Round 12 

Moulamein v Macorna   3 Taylor Lacy MAC   2 Archie Miller MOU   1 Cooper Carmichael MAC 

Ultima v Wandella  3 Rory Bell ULT  2 Will Mellington WAN  1 Oliver Alderuccio ULT 

Murrabit v Hay   3 Archie Houston HAY   2 Charlie Toohey MUR   1 Henry Ellison MUR 

Round 13 

Macorna v Ultima   3 Jaxon O'Rourke MAC   2 Rory Bell ULT   1 Archie O'Toole ULT 

Hay v Moulamein  3 Alex Giddins HAY  2 Archie Miller MOU  1 Levi Gray HAY 

Wandella v Murrabit   3 Will Mellington WAN   2 Leo Ellison MUR   1 Samuel Hollingworth WAN 

Round 14 

Wandella v Hay   3 Will Mellington WAN   2 Tye Colville WAN   1 Dan Jamieson HAY 

Macorna v Murrabit  3 Taylor Lacy MAC  2 William Longstaff MAC  1 Leo Ellison MUR 

Ultima v Moulamein   3 Oliver Alderuccio ULT   2 Archie O'Toole ULT   1 Archie Miller MOU 

Round 15 

Moulamein v Wandella   3 Jasper Chamberlain WAN   2 Samuel Hollingworth WAN   1 Will Mellington WAN 

Hay v Macorna  3 Cooper Carmichael MAC  2 Archie Houston HAY  1 Jaxon O'Rourke MAC 

Murrabit v Ultima   3 Rory Bell ULT   2 Cooper Hein MUR   1 Oliver Alderuccio ULT 

Round 16 

Ultima v Hay   3 Rory Bell ULT   2 Archie O'Toole ULT   1 Archie Houston HAY 

Wandella v Macorna  3 Jasper Chamberlain WAN  2 Jaxon O'Rourke MAC  1 Taylor Lacy MAC 

Murrabit v Moulamein   3 Xavier Murray MUR   2 Clem Harris MOU   1 Leo Ellison MUR 

 

 


